#### **COMPANY CERTIFICATE**

## **PropEdge Realty**

(Real estate and financial services)

#### **TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. Rushabh Sanjay Sirsat has successfully completed summer internship project work entitled "Exploring the impact of social media For customer engagement in real estate" during the period from 1st September to 1st November 2022.

Yours Sincerely, Shubham Shivhare CEO& Founder – PropEdge Realty 5th November 2022

For PropEdge Realty

Shubham Shiyhare Proprietor

# FORMAL FEEDBACK AND EVALUATION SHEET

### **PropEdge Realty**

(Real estate and financial services)

This is to certify that Mr. / Ms **Rushabh Sanjay Sirsat** has completed summer Internship at our organisation. The task handle by him are as follows:

- Nature of work: Tele calling, lead generation, mapping for products located in different location, site visits with clients and project training.
- Quantum of work: 8 weeks
- Effectiveness: Helpful in overall personality of the student, ergo adding value to the organisation which eventually added to the student's overall corporate exposure.
- Overall Professionalism: Follows the code of conduct when necessary, always keeps the company's decorum in mind, and always is well-groomed.
- Learning outcome: Conducted site visits on multiple projects which enhanced their presentation and communication skills, and knowledge about the sector.
- Utility of SIP to the host organization: Lead generation, making possible efforts to get the clients for the products the company is dealing in and making them understand it well enough to generate maximum footfall.

Yours Sincerely, Shubham Shivhare CEO& Founder – PropEdge Realty 5th November 2022



Shubham Shiyhare

Teerth Technospace, behind Mercedes Showroom, Baner Pune Ph. no. – 8770321082 Email:- info@propedgerealty.com